
■目標
もくひょう

■

第17課　飼育・観察

だい17か　しいく・かんさつ

Animal Rearing & Observation

家畜の異常を見つけ、報告することができる。

Able to find and report abnormalities in livestock.

作業がうまくできないとき、指導員に相談することができる。

Able to consult an instructor when having trouble with a task.

作業の順序を確認することができる。

Able to confirm the sequence of tasks.
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飼育・観察

Animal Rearing & Observation

■会話
かいわ

1■

リン

鈴木

リン

鈴木

リン

鈴木

いつもより　たべません。

ほうこく　ありがとう。

リンさんは牛舎を掃除しています。同時に牛の様子を観察しています。

すずきさん、ちょっと　いいですか。

なに？

鈴木さん、ちょっと　いいですか。

この　うしは　あしが　いたそうです。

あるきかたが　へんです。

せんせいに　みて　もらおう。

ほかの　うしは　どう？

その　牛は　食欲が　ないです。

何？

この　牛は　足が　痛そうです。

歩き方が　変です。

そうだね。

先生に　見て　もらおう。

他の　牛は　どう？

その　うしは　しょくよくが　ないです。

いつもより　食べません。

なるほど。

報告　ありがとう。
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飼育・観察

Animal Rearing & Observation

■会話
かいわ

1■

Lin

Suzuki

Lin

Suzuki

Lin

Suzuki

It doesn't eat as much feed as usual.

I see.

Lin-san is cleaning the cow shed. At the same time, she is observing the cows.

Suzuki-san, do you have a moment?

What?

This cow looks like its hoof hurts.

The way it walks is strange.

You're right.

Lets have the veterinarian take a look at it.

How are the other cows?

Thank you for reporting it.

That cow has no appetite.
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飼育・観察

Animal Rearing & Observation

■会話
かいわ

2■

鈴木

リン

鈴木

リン

鈴木

リン

おしても　いいですか。

むりに　おしちゃ　だめだよ。

うまく　できません。

ぶたが　とまって　しまいます。

豚が　止まって　しまいます。

無理に　押しちゃ　だめだよ。

ストレスに　なるから。

そうですか。

じゃ、一度　やり方を　見せるね。

そのあと、リンさん　やって。

はい。　お願いします。
はい。　おねがいします。

リンさんは豚を別の豚舎に移動させています。

いどうは　どう？

移動は　どう？

ぶたが　うごかない　とき、どう　したら　いいですか。

じゃ、いちど　やりかたを　みせるね。

押しても　いいですか。

豚が　動かない　とき、どう　したら　いいですか。
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飼育・観察

Animal Rearing & Observation

■会話
かいわ

2■

Suzuki

Lin

Suzuki

Lin

Suzuki

Lin

It will cause them stress.

Is that so?

What should I do when the pigs won't move?

Lin-san is moving pigs to another pigsty.

How's it going moving the pigs?

I can't get them to move well.

The pigs stop.

Can I push them?

You can't push them forcefully.

Then you try after, Lin-san.

I'll how you how to do it once, then.

Yes, please show me.
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飼育・観察

Animal Rearing & Observation

■会話
かいわ

3■

鈴木

リン

鈴木

リン

鈴木

リン

にわとりの　ひっこしは　おわったね。

はい、おわりました。

鶏の　引っ越しは　終わったね。

はい、終わりました。

これから、殺虫剤を　撒いて、掃除して、消毒します。

でも、消毒は　明日　します。

すみません。

掃除の　まえに、何を　しますか。
そうじの　まえに、なにを　しますか。

さっちゅうざいを　まきます。

むしや　きんを　ころしてから、そうじします。

さっちゅうざいですね。

殺虫剤を　撒きます。

虫や　菌を　殺してから、掃除します。

殺虫剤ですね。

わかりました。

これから、さっちゅうざいを　まいて、そうじして、しょうどくします。

でも、しょうどくは　あした　します。

リンさんは鈴木さんと鶏舎にいます。
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飼育・観察

Animal Rearing & Observation

■会話
かいわ

3■

Suzuki

Lin

Suzuki

Lin

Suzuki

Lin

You've finished moving out the chickens.

Lin-san is in the chicken coop with Suzuki-san.

We'll clean after killing bugs and bacteria.

Insecticide, right.

Understood.

Yes, I finished.

Now, we'll spray insecticide, clean, and disinfect the coop.

But we'll do the disinfection tomorrow.

I'm sorry.

What will we do before cleaning?

Spray insecticide.
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飼育・観察

Animal Rearing & Observation

■ことば■

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

牛

足

ことば

止まる

押す

ストレス

動く

鶏

殺虫剤を撒く

痛い

歩き方

食欲がない

報告（する）

豚

移動

読
よ

み

うし

あし

いたい

あるきかた

しょくよくがない

ほうこく（する）

ぶた

いどう

詰まる

ネズミ

興奮（する）

消毒（する）

虫

菌

殺す

餌

給餌器

こうふん（する）

にわとり

さっちゅうざいをまく

しょうどく（する）

むし

とまる

おす

すとれす

うごく

きん

ころす

えさ

きゅうじき

つまる

ねずみ
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飼育・観察

Animal Rearing & Observation

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

意味
いみ

Cow

Foot/hoof

To hurt/be painful

The way one walks

To not have an appetite

Agitation/excitement (to get agitated/excited)

To move

Chicken

To spray insecticide

Disinfection (to disinfect)

Bug

Bacteria

Report (to report)

Pig

Movement/moving something

To stop

To push/press

Stress

To kill

Feed/fodder

Feeder

To get clogged

Rat
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飼育・観察

Animal Rearing & Observation

■応用
おうよう

練習
れんしゅう

■ ④⑤にあなたが使
つか

う文
ぶん

を書
か

きましょう。

指導員
しどういん

にチェックしてもらいましょう。

★

①

②

③

④

⑤

★

①

②

③

④

⑤

～より

いつもより　食べません。

この　牛は　いつもより　食欲が　ないです。

この　鶏は　昨日より　餌を　食べて　います。

いつもより　たべません。

この　うしは　いつもより　しょくよくが　ないです。

この　にわとりは　きのうより　えさを　たべて　います。

この　ぶたは　せんしゅうより　げんきです。

ネズミを　見た　とき、どう　したら　いいですか。

牛が　興奮して　いる　とき、どう　したら　いいですか。

この　豚は　先週より　元気です。

～とき、どう　したら　いいですか。

豚が　動かない　とき、どう　したら　いいですか。

給餌器に　餌が　詰まった　とき、どう　したら　いいですか。
きゅうじきに　えさが　つまった　とき、どう　したら　いいですか。

ぶたが　うごかない　とき、どう　したら　いいですか。

ねずみを　みた　とき、どう　したら　いいですか。

うしが　こうふんして　いる　とき、どう　したら　いいですか。

農業関係職種 10 Copyright © Organization for Technical Intern Training, All Rights reserved.



飼育・観察

Animal Rearing & Observation

■応用
おうよう

練習
れんしゅう

■ Write what you would say for (4) and (5).

Have an instructor check what you've written.

★

①

②

③

④

⑤

★

①

②

③

④

⑤

It doesn't eat as much feed as usual.

What should I do when the pigs won't move?

～より

～とき、どう　したら　いいですか。

This cow has less of an appetite than normal.

This chicken is eating less feed than yesterday.

This pig is more energetic than last week.

What should I do when feed gets clogged in the feeder?

What should I do when I've seen a rat?

What should I do when the cows get agitated?
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モデル会話
かいわ

を参考
さんこう

にして、会話
かいわ

を書
か

きましょう。

指導員
しどういん

にチェックしてもらいましょう。

Write a dialogue using the model conversation as a guide.

Have an instructor check what you've written.

わたしの　かいわ
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